A portion of Norway Avenue in the Village of Norway Bay, known as
Lot Subdivision Number One hundred and twenty-six of said Lot Number Eleven 
(pt. 11-126) being a strip of land thirty-three feet in width running from the
Southerly boundary of said Lot Subdivision Number One hundred and thirty-one 
(11-131) to the Northerly boundary of said Lot Subdivision Number One hundred 
and twenty-seven (11-127) and lying immediately to the West of said Lots Sub­
divisions Numbers One hundred and twenty-seven, One hundred and twenty-eight.
On# hundred and twenty-nine, One hundred and thirty and One hundred and thirty- 
one of original Lot Number Eleven (11-127, 128, 129, 130 4 131).

de la limite Sud dudit lot subdivisé numéro Cent trente et un (11-131) vers la 
limite Nord dudit lot subdivisé numéro Cent vingt-sept (11-127) et située im­
médiatement à l'Ouest des lots subdivisés numéros Cent vingt-sept, Cent vingt- 
huit, Cent vingt-neuf, Cent trente et Cent trente et un du lot original numéro 
Onze (11-127, 128, 129, 130 4 131).

CHARTIER, Jean Pierre In Trust Bristol 138-1,138-2,138-3,138-4,138-5,138-8,